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CONFERENCE AGENDA
TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2019

AGENDA:

TIME AcTIvITY

7:45-8:30 a.m. REGISTRATION AND BREAKFAST
Steve Hoag
University of Maryland School of Pharmacy

8:30-8:40 a.m. INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
Steve Hoag
University of Maryland School of Pharmacy

8:40-8:55 a.m. HIGHLIGHTS OF M-CERSI/EUPFI WORKSHOP: CHALLENGES AND
STRATEGIES TO FACILITATE FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT OF PEDIATRIC
DRuUG PrRODUCTS (JUNE 8-9, 2016 | COLLEGE PARK, MD)

Trupti Dixit

Navigant Pharma Consulting

8:55-9:15 a.m. EXPECTATIONS FOR 2019 WORKSHOP OUTCOMES
Arzu Selen
U.S. Food and Drug Administration

9:15-9:35 a.m. FORMULATION: PEDIATRIC PATIENTS INSPIRING AND SHAPING DRUG
DEVELOPMENT

Arzu Selen

U.S. Food and Drug Administration

9:35-9:45 a.m. FORMULATION: INDUSTRY FORMULATION PERSPECTIVE
Karen Thompson
Merck

9:45-10:30 a.m. FORMULATION BREAK-OUT 1: EXCIPIENTS

Moderator: Darren Fegley (FDA)

10:30-10:45 a.m. BREAK AND NETWORKING

10:45-11:30 a.m. FORMULATION BREAK-OUT 2: ACCEPTABILITY
Moderator: Robert Ternik (Eli Lilly)

11:30 a.m. — 12:15 p.m. FORMULATION BREAK-OUT 3: DEVICES
Moderator: Matthew Santangelo (Pfizer)

12:15-1:15 p.m. GROUP PHOTO, LUNCH, AND NETWORKING

1:15-2:15 p.m. FORMULATION SUMMARY AND PANEL DISCUSSION
Moderator: Matthew Santangelo (Pfizer)




2:15-2:30 p.m.

2:30-2:45 p.m.

2:45-3:30 p.m.

3:30-3:45 p.m.

3:45-4:30 p.m.

4:30-4:45 p.m.

4:45-5:45 p.m.

5:45-7:45 p.m.

ANALYTICAL: TESTING AND RELEASE STRATEGIES FOR MINI-TABLETS
Asha Rajapakshe
Merck

ANALYTICAL: CONSIDERATIONS FOR IN-USE STABILITY AND
COMPATIBILITY WITH VEHICLES

Ramesh Sood

U.S. Food and Drug Administration

ANALYTICAL BREAK-OUT 1: MINI-TABLETS SPECIFICATION
Moderators: Elizabeth Galella (Bristol-Myers Squibb), Asha Rajapakshe
(Merck), and Biplob Mitra (Celgene)

BREAK AND NETWORKING

ANALYTICAL BREAK-OUT 2: DOSING VEHICLES

Moderators: Ramesh Sood (FDA), Steven Mount (Astra Zeneca), and
Paul Seo (FDA)

BREAK AND NETWORKING

ANALYTICAL SUMMARY AND PANEL DISCUSSION
Moderator: Elizabeth Galella (Bristol-Myers Squibb)

EVENING RECEPTION AND POSTER SESSION

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2019

8:00-8:30 a.m.

8:30-8:45 a.m.
8:45-9:00 a.m.

9:00-9:15 a.m.

9:15-9:30 a.m.

ACTIVITY

BREAKFAST

SUMMARY OF DAY 1
Elizabeth Galella
Bristol-Myers Squibb

PERSPECTIVES ON THE NEED FOR IMPROVED PEDIATRIC FORMULATIONS
Ann Zajicek
National Institutes of Health

CLINICAL: CLINICAL CONSIDERATIONS IN PEDIATRIC DRUG PRODUCT
DEVELOPMENT FROM AN INDUSTRY PERSPECTIVE

Jack Cook

Pfizer

CLINICAL: VALUE OF PHARMACOKINETICS IN PEDIATRIC CLINICAL TRIALS
Hao Zhu
U.S. Food and Drug Administration



9:30-10:15 a.m.

10:15-10:30 a.m.

10:30-11:15 a.m.

11:15 — Noon

Noon — 12:45 p.m.

12:45-1:45 p.m.

1:45-2:00 p.m.

2:00-2:15 p.m.

2:15-3:00 p.m.

3:00-3:15 p.m.

3:15-4:00 p.m.

4:00-4:15 p.m.

4:15-5:15 p.m.

5:15-5:30 p.m.

CLINICAL BREAK-OUT 1: PHARMACOKINETICS
Moderators: Jian Wang (FDA) and Shailly Mehrotra (Otsuka
Pharmaceutical)

BREAK

CLINICAL BREAK-OUT 2: STUDY DESIGN
Moderators: Jing Liu (Pfizer) and Hari Sachs (FDA)

CLINICAL BREAK-OUT 3: BIOSTUDIES TO SUPPORT FORMULATION
Moderators: Karen Thompson (Merck) and Elmika Fletcher (FDA)

LUNCH AND NETWORKING

CLINICAL SUMMARY AND PANEL DISCUSSION
Moderator: Jack Cook (Pfizer)

REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY: BUILDING ON REGULATORY EXPERIENCES TO
ADVANCE PEDIATRIC FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT

Erica Radden

U.S. Food and Drug Administration

REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY: LOOKING INTO THE FUTURE OF PEDIATRIC
DEVELOPMENT

Daniel Schaufelberger

Schaufelberger Consulting

REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY BREAK-OUT 1: REGULATORY LESSONS
LEARNED
Moderators: Erica Radden (FDA) and Mona Khurana (FDA)

BREAK AND NETWORKING

REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY BREAK-OUT 2: FUTURE LANDSCAPE
Moderators: David Tan (AbbVie) and Daniel Schaufelberger
(Schaufelberger Consulting)

BREAK AND NETWORKING

REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY SUMMARY AND PANEL DISCUSSION
Moderator: David Tan (AbbVie)

CLOSING AND SUMMARY
David Tan
AbbVie



