THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND CENTER OF EXCELLENCE IN REGULATORY SCIENCE AND INNOVATION, IN COLLABORATION WITH IQ CONSORTIUM, PRESENTS:

PEDIATRIC FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT: CHALLENGES OF TODAY AND STRATEGIES FOR TOMORROW



CONFERENCE AGENDA

TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2019

AGENDA:

Тіме	ACTIVITY
7:45-8:30 a.m.	REGISTRATION AND BREAKFAST Steve Hoag University of Maryland School of Pharmacy
8:30-8:40 a.m.	Introduction and Welcome Steve Hoag University of Maryland School of Pharmacy
8:40-8:55 a.m.	HIGHLIGHTS OF M-CERSI/EUPFI WORKSHOP: CHALLENGES AND STRATEGIES TO FACILITATE FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT OF PEDIATRIC DRUG PRODUCTS (JUNE 8-9, 2016 COLLEGE PARK, MD) Trupti Dixit Navigant Pharma Consulting
8:55-9:15 a.m.	EXPECTATIONS FOR 2019 WORKSHOP OUTCOMES Arzu Selen U.S. Food and Drug Administration
9:15-9:35 a.m.	FORMULATION: PEDIATRIC PATIENTS INSPIRING AND SHAPING DRUG DEVELOPMENT Arzu Selen U.S. Food and Drug Administration
9:35-9:45 a.m.	FORMULATION: INDUSTRY FORMULATION PERSPECTIVE Karen Thompson Merck
9:45-10:30 a.m.	FORMULATION BREAK-OUT 1: EXCIPIENTS Moderator: Darren Fegley (FDA)
10:30-10:45 a.m.	Break and Networking
10:45-11:30 a.m.	FORMULATION BREAK-OUT 2: ACCEPTABILITY Moderator: Robert Ternik (Eli Lilly)
11:30 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.	FORMULATION BREAK-OUT 3: DEVICES Moderator: Matthew Santangelo (Pfizer)
12:15-1:15 p.m.	GROUP PHOTO, LUNCH, AND NETWORKING
1:15-2:15 p.m.	FORMULATION SUMMARY AND PANEL DISCUSSION Moderator: Matthew Santangelo (Pfizer)

2:15-2:30 p.m.	Analytical: Testing and Release Strategies for Mini-Tablets Asha Rajapakshe Merck
2:30-2:45 p.m.	ANALYTICAL: CONSIDERATIONS FOR IN-USE STABILITY AND COMPATIBILITY WITH VEHICLES Ramesh Sood U.S. Food and Drug Administration
2:45-3:30 p.m.	ANALYTICAL BREAK-OUT 1: MINI-TABLETS SPECIFICATION Moderators: Elizabeth Galella (Bristol-Myers Squibb), Asha Rajapaksha (Merck), and Biplob Mitra (Celgene)
3:30-3:45 p.m.	Break and Networking
3:45-4:30 p.m.	ANALYTICAL BREAK-OUT 2: DOSING VEHICLES Moderators: Ramesh Sood (FDA), Steven Mount (Astra Zeneca), and Paul Seo (FDA)
4:30-4:45 p.m.	Break and Networking
4:45-5:45 p.m.	ANALYTICAL SUMMARY AND PANEL DISCUSSION Moderator: Elizabeth Galella (Bristol-Myers Squibb)
5:45-7:45 p.m.	EVENING RECEPTION AND POSTER SESSION

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2019

Тіме	ACTIVITY
8:00-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast
8:30-8:45 a.m.	Summary of Day 1 Elizabeth Galella Bristol-Myers Squibb
8:45-9:00 a.m.	PERSPECTIVES ON THE NEED FOR IMPROVED PEDIATRIC FORMULATIONS Ann Zajicek National Institutes of Health
9:00-9:15 a.m.	CLINICAL: CLINICAL CONSIDERATIONS IN PEDIATRIC DRUG PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT FROM AN INDUSTRY PERSPECTIVE Jack Cook Pfizer
9:15-9:30 a.m.	CLINICAL: VALUE OF PHARMACOKINETICS IN PEDIATRIC CLINICAL TRIALS Hao Zhu U.S. Food and Drug Administration

9:30-10:15 a.m.	CLINICAL BREAK-OUT 1: PHARMACOKINETICS Moderators: Jian Wang (FDA) and Shailly Mehrotra (Otsuka Pharmaceutical)
10:15-10:30 a.m.	Вгеак
10:30-11:15 a.m.	CLINICAL BREAK-OUT 2: STUDY DESIGN Moderators: Jing Liu (Pfizer) and Hari Sachs (FDA)
11:15 – Noon	CLINICAL BREAK-OUT 3: BIOSTUDIES TO SUPPORT FORMULATION Moderators: Karen Thompson (Merck) and Elmika Fletcher (FDA)
Noon – 12:45 p.m.	Lunch and Networking
12:45-1:45 p.m.	CLINICAL SUMMARY AND PANEL DISCUSSION Moderator: Jack Cook (Pfizer)
1:45-2:00 p.m.	REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY: BUILDING ON REGULATORY EXPERIENCES TO ADVANCE PEDIATRIC FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT Erica Radden U.S. Food and Drug Administration
2:00-2:15 p.m.	REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY: LOOKING INTO THE FUTURE OF PEDIATRIC DEVELOPMENT Daniel Schaufelberger Schaufelberger Consulting
2:15-3:00 p.m.	REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY BREAK-OUT 1: REGULATORY LESSONS LEARNED Moderators: Erica Radden (FDA) and Mona Khurana (FDA)
3:00-3:15 p.m.	Break and Networking
3:15-4:00 p.m.	REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY BREAK-OUT 2: FUTURE LANDSCAPE Moderators: David Tan (AbbVie) and Daniel Schaufelberger (Schaufelberger Consulting)
4:00-4:15 p.m.	Break and Networking
4:15-5:15 p.m.	REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY SUMMARY AND PANEL DISCUSSION Moderator: David Tan (AbbVie)
5:15-5:30 p.m.	CLOSING AND SUMMARY David Tan AbbVie